resound.com
User guide
ReSound Custom hearing aids
Hearing aid information
Left hearing aid Right hearing aid
Serial number Serial number
Model number Model number
Battery type £ CIC size 10A

• For other international regulatory requirements, please refer to the regulatory requirements of the specific
country.
Type designations
The hearing aid type designation for models included in this user guide is:
CAI10.
Hearing aid variants
Completely-In-the-canal (CIC) hearing aid type CAI10 , using a zinc-air battery, is available in the following
variants:
RT9CIC-LP, RT7CIC-LP, RT5CIC-LP
RT9CIC-MP, RT7CIC-MP, RT5CIC-MP
RT9CIC-HP, RT7CIC-HP, RT5CIC-HP
42 Regulatory information
Technical specifications
Hearing aid model Maximum output
Low Power (LP) models 114 dB SPL (typical)
All Medium Power (MP) models 116 dB SPL (typical)
All High Power (HP) models 121 dB SPL (typical)
Current Drain (Quiescent/Operating): LP MP HP
0.51 / 0.62mA 0.52 / 0.66mA 0.54 / 0.63mA
Data in accordance with IEC60118-0 Edition 3.0 2015-06, IEC60118-7:2005 and ANSI S3.22-2014.
For further technical data in accordance with IEC60118-0 Edition 3.0 2015-06, IEC60118-7:2005 and
ANSI S3.22-2014, please see the data sheet for your hearing aids.
Technical specifications 43
Additional information
Copyright
© 2022 GN Hearing A/S. All rights reserved. ReSound is a trademark of GN Hearing A/S.
44 Additional information
Notes
Additional information 45
Notes
46 Additional information
Notes
Additional information 47
Manufacturer according to FDA: Manufacturer according to Health Canada:
GN ReSound North America
8001 E Bloomington Freeway
Bloomington, MN 55420
USA
1-888-735-4327
resound.com
ReSound Canada
2 East Beaver Creek Road, Building 3
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 2N3
Canada
1-888-737-6863
resound.com
ReSound Government Services
8001 E Bloomington Freeway
Bloomington, MN 55420
USA